
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 18.0 2.30 242.8 9,440 9,440 20,730 45.5

2 晴れ 21.0 8.70 793.9 30,867 40,307 41,460 97.2

3 晴れ 27.3 13.70 837.3 32,554 72,861 62,190 117.2

4 晴れ 26.7 12.90 837.0 32,543 105,404 82,920 127.1

5 曇り 27.2 8.10 659.9 25,657 131,061 103,650 126.4

6 晴れ 26.3 1.10 440.7 17,134 148,195 124,380 119.1

7 晴れ 25.6 11.90 836.6 32,527 180,722 145,110 124.5

8 晴れ 28.2 6.70 605.9 23,557 204,279 165,840 123.2

9 曇り 21.6 0.20 293.0 11,392 215,671 186,570 115.6

10 晴れ 23.9 5.00 668.5 25,991 241,663 207,300 116.6

11 雨 21.7 0.10 259.6 10,093 251,756 228,030 110.4

12 雨 19.5 0.00 154.0 5,988 257,743 248,760 103.6

13 曇り 16.5 0.00 212.3 8,254 265,998 269,490 98.7

14 晴れ 17.9 5.40 507.1 19,716 285,714 290,220 98.4

15 晴れ 21.1 9.60 812.1 31,574 317,288 310,950 102.0

16 曇り 18.7 0.10 430.0 16,718 334,006 331,680 100.7

17 晴れ 21.4 8.40 685.7 26,660 360,666 352,410 102.3

18 晴れ 26.1 6.80 583.3 22,679 383,345 373,140 102.7

19 晴れ 29.1 11.50 841.0 32,698 416,043 393,870 105.6

20 雨 23.3 0.00 230.9 8,977 425,021 414,600 102.5

21 晴れ 23.2 1.70 396.7 15,424 440,444 435,330 101.2

22 晴れ 23.9 13.10 864.3 33,604 474,048 456,060 103.9

23 晴れ 29.2 7.70 635.6 24,712 498,760 476,790 104.6

24 晴れ 26.6 11.90 797.2 30,995 529,756 497,520 106.5

25 晴れ 22.5 11.40 805.9 31,333 561,089 518,250 108.3

26 曇り 30.6 6.00 575.3 22,368 583,457 538,980 108.3

27 雨 25.2 0.00 67.4 2,621 586,077 559,710 104.7

28 雨 26.2 0.20 300.8 11,695 597,772 580,440 103.0

29 曇り 29.9 4.80 583.3 22,679 620,451 601,170 103.2

30 晴れ 30.9 6.90 686.8 26,703 647,154 621,900 104.1

℃ h 16644.9

24.3 5.87 554.8

4.81 533.2  月目標値(/日) ¥20,730

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2018年6月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥647,154
実績平均(/日) ¥21,572
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